Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6705) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) OCT 1 3 2006 RECORI 103326335	
To the Director of the U.S. Parts and Trademark Unice: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MeadWestvaco Corporation	
·	Name: Vue Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
• • • • • •	103 North Point Drive
Execution Date(s): 10/2/06 and 10/9/06	100 Notin Fornt Drive
Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Lake Forest
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Country: Zip: 92630 Additional name(s) & address(es) Ves X No
x Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/348,941	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Jeremy A. Cubert DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: V7500.0012/P012	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20006-5403	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
Phone Number: (202) 420-4817	Expiration Date 01/07
Fax Number: (202) 420-2201	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Cubertj@dicksteinshapiro.com	Authorized User Name
. Signature:	
Are a. 2	
Signature	October 13, 2006 Date
Jeremy A. Cubert - 40,399 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
	10/16/2006 MEEKHEL 00000127 10348941
	61 FC:8821 40.00 0P

-

10.19.06

DSMDB-2156349v01

PATENT REEL: 018437 FRAME: 0771

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Patents)

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT, made to be effective as of the <u>200</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2006, by and between MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), and Vue Technology, Inc. (formerly known as Inviso Systems, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, located at 103 North Point Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of patents and patent applications (collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property"), including, without limitation, the patents and applications for patents set forth in the Schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Contribution Agreement dated August 17, 2005, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of August 17, 2005, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for patents and any and all patents, as set forth in the Schedule attached hereto, and in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and patents and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, continued prosecution applications, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, said rights to include any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of any and all said inventions and said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, and all extensions thereof;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the

2019125.02

time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Intellectual Property in any country, including interference and opposition proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in part of any application for patents, or any reissue or extension of any patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the filing, prosecution, assignment, maintenance, enforcement and defense of patents for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by each of the Assignors or any of their respective employees, agents and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

DSMDB.2019125.2

2

ASSIGNOR: Signed at Rul, & Finile, CT, this 2 day of Octuber 2006. MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION By: Type Name: Donahl Mr. MAGNAC Title: PREJICIENT MENCLAESTURCO NEW VENTUNES GROUP STATE OF Concentent)) ss: fragefeld COUNTY OF far few)

On this 2 day of an 2006 personally before me came formed Ar magnes known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

CHRISTINE E. CUHSNICK NOTARY PUBLIC - CONNECTICIUT

MY COMM. EXPIRES 2/28/2013

(SEAL)

ASSIGNEE: Signed at LAKE FOREST, CA, this 9th day of <u>OCHOBER</u>, 2006.

VUE TECHNOLOGY

By: <u>Richard & Compace</u> Type Name: <u>RICHARD & CAMPERO</u> Title: SVP, <u>ROSCATCH AND OVPLOPMENT</u>

Cut Elucit

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss: COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On this <u>9</u>th day of <u>OCT</u>, 2006 personally before me came *Prove to me*, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

3

(SEAL)

DSMDB.2019125.2

m Ramis

Notary Public



RECORDED: 10/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018437 FRAME: 0774